

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS SOUTHERN LEYTE DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Ibarra, Maasin City Southern Leyte



Name of Procuring Entity: **DPWH-SLDEO**Revised on:

P.R. No./Contract ID No:

Standard Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Date:

COMPANY NAME: Office/End User: DPWH-Planning & Design

ADDRESS:

TEL. No./Fax No.:

Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions, stated below and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 10:01 A.M. of ______ in the return envelope attached herewith to the Goods and Services Division, Procurement Services+, DPWH-SLDEO, Maasin City.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written.
- Delivery period within <u>15</u> days upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.) Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non delivery without valid reason.
- 3. Warrranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials;one year for Equipment,3 years IT equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user
- 4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty(60) calendar days
- G-EPS Registration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be attached upon submission of the quotation. (Income Tax Return and Omnibus Sworn Statement for Procurement using the method of Small Value Procurement)
- 6. Bidders shall submit original brochures of the product.
- 7.Please indicate the brand for each items being delivered
- 8.The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is P 575,000.00.
- Supplier must have a physical store/service center within Region VIII or within the province for technical purposes
- 10. Supplier must be an Authorized Product Distributor with certification

GIDEON C. SACR	
 sistant District Engir	eer
BAC, Chairman	1

ITEM No.	ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Large Format Printer/ Plotter	2	unit		***************************************
	Print Technology/Print head: Precision Core TFP PRINTHEAD				
	Nozzle configuration: 3,200 nozzle (800 nozzles x 4 channel x 1he				
	Maximum Resolution: 2,400 x 1,200 dpi		10		
	Minumum Ink droplet volume: 4.0 P.i				
	Line accuracy: ± 0.1% or 0.26 mm				
	Minimum Line width:0.07 mm (0.02 mm)			1///#2545 1 Ex-14	
	Print Speed				
	CAD A1: 22 sec		(2.5.277		
	Ink system:				
	Ink type: Ultrachrome XD2 Pigment black				
	Colours : Cyan, Magenta, Yellow Black				
	Paper Handling:		-X-22		
	Maximum roll diameter/weight:2/3 " core Max. 170 mm/12 kg				7-1-00:1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
	Paper weight: Roll: 254 mm to 914 mm		South Heat Property		
	cutsheet: 210 mm to 914 mm				
	Media type: Inkjet coated paper, tracing paper, plain paper				
	Side margin: Roll paper: 3mm (borderless: 0mm)				
	Cutsheet: 3mm (top/20mm (bottom))/ 3 mm (left/right)				
	Borderless: 3mm (top)/20mm (bottom)/0 mm (left/right)				
	Media thickness: Roll:0.06 mm to 0.3 mm/cutsheet 0.08mm to 0.3 mm				
	Borderless print: yes				
	Connectivity:				
	Interface: USB 3.0 Ethernet (100 base-TX/1000 base-t)				
	Wifi(IEEE802.11 b/g/n)				
	Wifi direct: Wifi direct (simple AP)				
	USB Direct: YES	·			



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS SOUTHERN LEYTE DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Ibarra, Maasin City Southern Leyte



				BAGONG PI	ILIPINAS	
Name of	Procuring Entity: DPWH-SLDEO	P.R. No./Cont	ract ID No:	<u> </u>		
Revised o		1 110, 110, 100,	1000 10	8		
	Form/Title :REQUEST FOR QUOTATION		Date:			
	OMPANY NAME : Office/End User: DPWH-Planning & Design					
ADDRESS	() 1990/1904/1902/0000		Office, a	r Obcir Di III i .a.	Illing & Design	
TEL. No./			TIN No.:			
	uote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms a	and Conditions et	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	and cubmit your aug	station duly signed by	
your represe	entative not later than 10:01 A.M. of in the return envelo DPWH-SLDEO, Maasin City.					
TERMS AND	CONDITIONS:					
1. All entries	must be typewritten or legibly written.					
2. Delivery p	period within <u>15</u> days upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase					
Order (P.O.)	Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA					
9184 shall be	e imposed for non delivery without valid reason.				ĺ. z.	
3. Warrranty	shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one			11 detto	hall	
year for Equip	pment,3 years IT equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user			GIDEON C. S	ACRO	
4. Price validi	ity shall be for a period of sixty(60) calendar days			Assistant District	Engineer	
5. G-EPS Regi	istration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be attached upon submission			BAC, Chairn	nan	
of the quota	tion. (Income Tax Return and Omnibus Sworn Statement for Procurement			60		
using the m	ethod of Small Value Procurement)					
6. Bidders sho	all submit original brochures of the product.					
7.Please indic	cate the brand for each items being delivered				# 1m	
8.The approvi	ed budget ceiling for this procurement is <u>P 575,000.00.</u>					
	nust have a physical store/service center within Region VIII or within the	province for				
technical pu	rposes		;			
10. Supplier n	nust be an Authorized Product Distributor with certification				41	
ITEM No.	ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
	Control Panel:4.3" Touchscree					
	Printer languagesESC/P raster HP-GL/2, HP RTL					
	Scanner Integration: Built in scanner					
	Sensors: CIS with RGB filters		27			
	Light source: DUAL LED Optical Resolution: 600 dpi					
	Scan speed(200 dpi): 4.5 ips (colour)/7.5 ips (MONO)	-				
	Maximum scan length: 30.5 m Copy: Scaling: 25-400% Max. copies: 99					
	Media: Thickness: 0.8 mm					
	Memory: 1GB + 8GB			-		
	Software Information					
	Supported OS:Windows XP SP3 or later/Vista/7/8/8.1/			+		
	10, Windows server 2003/2008/2012/2016.2019. Mac	1			P.	
	OS X 10.6.8 OR LATER					
	Printer Management tools:Epson Edge dashboard, LFP					
	accounting tool, Epson Device Admin, Epson cloud					
	solution port					
	Electrical Specifications:					
	Rated voltage/Frequency/Current:AC 100-240V/50/60 Hz,2.8A					
	Power consumption:					
	Operating Approx.: 38W Ready: Approx. 13W					
	Sleep: Approx> 1.6W Power off: Approx. 0.25W					
	Environmental conditions					
	Temperature: Operating 10 deg. C-35 deg C,					
	Storage: -20 deg C-40 deg C					
	Humidity:Operating 20-80% (no condensation)					
	Storage: 5-85% (no condensation)					

page 2 of 3

Sound pressure: Operating: Approx 50dB(A)



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Public Works and Highways

SOUTHERN LEYTE DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Ibarra Maasin City Southern Leyte



Name of Procuring Entity: DPWH-SLDEO P.R. No./Contract ID No: Revised on: Standard Form/Title: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Date: Office/End User: DPWH-Planning & Design COMPANY NAME: ADDRESS: TIN No.: TEL. No./Fax No.: Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions, stated below and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 10:01 A.M. of in the return envelope attached herewith to the Goods and Services Division, Procurement Services+, DPWH-SLDEO, Maasin City. TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written. 2. Delivery period within 30 days upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.) Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non delivery without valid reason. 3. Warrranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one year for Equipment,3 years IT equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user sst. District Engineer 4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty(60) calendar days BAC, Chairman 5. G-EPS Registration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be attached upon submission of the quotation. (Income Tax Return and Omnibus Sworn Statement for Procurement using the method of Small Value Procurement) 6. Bidders shall submit original brochures of the product. 7.Please indicate the brand for each items being delivered 8.The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is P 575,000.00 Supplier must have a physical store/service center within Region VIII or within the province for technical purposes 10. Supplier must be an Authorized Product Distributor with certification UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE QUANTITY UNIT ITEM No. ITEMS & DESCRIPTION Sleep: Approx. 32dB(A) Sound Power: Operating Approx. 7.5 B(A) Printer Dimensions and weight (without ink) Dimension with stand (W \times D \times H) : 1.385 \times 966 \times 1070 mm Weight with stand: 89 kg Inside the box: Printer, Printer stand, Initial ink cartridge, AC power cable, Setup guide, Software CD-Rom, Maintenance Box Warranty: 3 years warranty After sales: Maintenance check-up at least once (1) every month for 3 years X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X TOTAL After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item(s) at prices note above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditons specifed by DPWH. Printed Name/Signature/Date

> Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph Email: dpwhsldeo@gmail.com

